Hampton Roads District
District Manager
Kimberly Shepard
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Hampton Field Office
Kimberly Shepard, Manager
Kimberly.shepard@dars.virginia.gov
757-865-3110

Newport News DSS
Vera Hansley
Vera.hansley@dars.virginia.gov
757-865-3109

Hampton DSS
Vera Hansley

York-Poquoson DSS
Lisa Biler 
Lisa.biler@dars.virginia.gov
757-253-5535

Gloucester DSS
Vacant/Kim Shepard

Mathews DSS 
Vacant/Kim Shepard

Williamsburg Field Office
Kimberly Shepard

James City DSS, 
Lisa Biler
Lisa.biler@dars.virginia.gov
757-253-5535

Williamsburg DHS
Lisa Biler 



	South Hampton Roads  Field Office
Jerron Byers, Manager
Jerron.byers@dars.virginia.gov
757-451-7089

Norfolk DHS
Stephanie Potter
Stephanie.potter@dars.virginia.gov
757-451-7077

Virginia Beach DHS
Susan Bohache 
Susan.bohache@dars.virginia.gov
757-451-7084

Eastern Shore Field Office
Jerron Byers
Manager

Accomack DSS
Robin Sexauer
Robin.sexauer@dars.virginia.gov
757-787-5992

Northampton County DSS
Robin Sexauer
Robin.sexauer@dars.virginia.gov
757-787-5992


	Portsmouth Field Office
Teri Nunley, Manager
Teri.nunley@dars.virginia.gov
757-686-4352

Portsmouth DSS
Robbyn Bennett
Robbyn.bennett@dars.virginia.gov
757-686-5005

Chesapeake DSS
Ruth McLeod
Ruth.mcleod@dars.virginia.gov
757-686-5021

Suffolk DSS
Julie Welsh
Julie.Welch@dars.virginia.gov
757-686-5012

Emporia Field Office
Teri Nunley
Manager
Emporia 

Greensville/Emporia DSS
Alison Mundy
Alison.mundy@dars.virginia.gov 
434-634-9305

Franklin City DSS
Joyce Scott
Joyce.scott@dars.virginia.gov
434-634-4397

Isle of Wight DSS
Joyce Scott

Southampton DSS
Allison Mundy

Brunswick County DSS
Joyce Scott


	



